Tom Cobb — Spinoff findings from Lextutor R+D — SFU 12 March 2015 - cobb.tom@sympatiico.ca

14 Master Words

DETAIN
INTERMITTENT
PRECEPT
OFFER

INSIST
MONOGRAPH
EPILOGUE
ASPECT

UNCOMPLICATED

NONEXTENDED
REPRODUCTION
INDISPOSED

OVERSUFFICIENT
MISTRANSCRIBE

Current profile

(token %)
K-1 (84.80)
K-2 (6.83)
K3 (3.72)
K4 (1.14)
K5 (0.62)
K& (0.10)
KT (0.21)
K& (0.21)
(D.41)
(0.21)
(0.21)
(0.21)
(0.10)
{0.10)
{0.10)
{0.10)
(0.10)
0.21

84.80
91.63
9535
96.49
97 .1
gr.21
97.42
97.63
98.04
98.25
98.46
98.67
98.77
98.87
98.97
99.07
99.17
100%

Call of the Wild, Chapter 1
Buck did not read the
newspapers, or he would have
known that trouble was
brewing, not only for himself,
but for every tide-water dog,
strong of muscle and with
warm, long hair, from Puget
Sound to San Diego. Because
men, groping in the Arctic
darkness, had found a yellow
metal, and because steamship
and transportation companies
were booming the find,
thousands of men were
rushing into the Northland.
These men wanted dogs, and
the dogs they wanted were
heavy dogs, with strong
muscles by which to toil, and
furry coats to protect them
from the frost.

Buck lived at a big house in
the sun-kissed Santa Clara
Valley. Judge Miller's place. He
was neither house-dog nor
kennel-dog. His father, Elmo, a
huge St. Bernard, had been
the Judge's inseparable
companion, and Buck bid fair
to follow in the way of his
father. He was not so large,--
he weighed only one hundred
and forty pounds,--for his
mother, Shep, had been a
Scotch shepherd dog.

GRADED Call of the Wild,
Chapter 1

Buck was a strong dog with
a thick coat. He lived in a
big house, Mr. Miller's
place, in sunny California.
There were tall trees
around the house, and
there was a pool, too. Buck
was four years old, and the
Millers were his family. He
swam with the boys and
walked with the women.
He carried the babies on
his back, and at night Buck
sat at Mr. Miller's feet.
There were other dogs at
Mr. Miller's house, but
Buck was the most
important. He was the boss
there, and he was very
happy. That year, 1897,
was an exciting year. Some
men found gold in the cold
Arctic north of Canada, and
a lot of people followed
them there. Everybody
wanted gold. And they
wanted dogs strong dogs
with thick coats. The dogs
had to pull the gold
through the snow to towns
and rivers. But Buck didn't
know about the cold north,
or gold-and he didn't know
about Manuel.

84.
85.
6.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92
93.
94
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
11
12
13
114
115.
116.
17
118.
119.
120.

1_helper
1_helpers
1_himself
1 _huge
1_hundred
1_inseparab
1t

1 _kennel

1 _kissed
1_klondike
1_know

1 _known

1 lap
1_large

1 _lived

1 _long
1_lottery
1_loved
1_made
1_metal

1 _miller
1_money
1_mother
1_muscle
1_muscles
1_needs

1 _neither

1 _nor
1_north
1_northland
1_numerous
1 or

1 _over
1_place
1_pounds
1_primitive
1_progeny

)§0.48 |

without

there are strict time limits_on the

GL ratio @ 1k - 11k(43/90

17;]
<
=]
0
)
@
o
b
5
=
o
=]
=
@
@
L)

ge

©
=
=
[=]
0
']
o
v
o]
-
7
[
o
-
[T
=
©
@
[
1]
£
Q

not be detained without char

Bookworm Graded Literature 1 and 2

Tokens : 1764
Types : 409

.'\Jrl - ..l..r:
SDZ + SD;?
\ 2

" Singletons : 172 (42.05% of types, EREXXIRCLCHS )

£

||||||




