Tom Cobb – Spinoff findings from Lextutor R+D – SFU 12 March 2015 - cobb.tom@sympatiico.ca

Tom Cobb – Spinot	f findings from Lextutor R+D –		.om@sympatilco.ca
14 Master Words	Call of the Wild, Chapter 1	GRADED Call of the Wild,	84. 1 helper
DETAIN	Buck did not read the	Chapter 1	85. 1 helpers
INTERMITTENT	newspapers, or he would have	Buck was a strong dog with	86. 1 himself
PRECEPT	known that trouble was	a thick coat. He lived in a	87. 1_huge
OFFER	brewing, not only for himself,	big house, Mr. Miller's	88. 1 hundred
INSIST	but for every tide-water dog,	place, in sunny California.	89. 1_inseparab
MONOGRAPH	strong of muscle and with	There were tall trees	90. 1 it
EPILOGUE	warm, long hair, from Puget	around the house, and	91. 1 kennel
ASPECT	Sound to San Diego. Because	there was a pool, too. Buck	92. 1 kissed
UNCOMPLICATED	men, groping in the Arctic	was four years old, and the	93. 1 klondike
NONEXTENDED	darkness, had found a yellow	Millers were his family. He	94. 1 know
REPRODUCTION	metal, and because steamship	swam with the boys and	95. 1 known
INDISPOSED	and transportation companies	walked with the women.	_
OVERSUFFICIENT	were booming the find,	He carried the babies on	
MISTRANSCRIBE	thousands of men were	his back, and at night Buck	97. 1_large
	rushing into the Northland.	sat at Mr. Miller's feet.	98. 1_lived
Current profile (token %)	These men wanted dogs, and	There were other dogs at	99. 1_long
K-1 (84.80) 84.80		Mr. Miller's house, but	100. 1_lottery
K-2 (6.83) 91.63		Buck was the most	101. 1_loved
K-3 (3.72) 95.35		important. He was the boss	102. 1_made
		-	103. 1_metal
	furry coats to protect them from the frost.	there, and he was very	104. 1_miller
		happy. That year, 1897,	105. 1_money
K-6 (0.10) 97.21		was an exciting year. Some	106. 1_mother
K-7 (0.21) 97.42		men found gold in the cold	107. 1_muscle
K-8 (0.21) 97.63		Arctic north of Canada, and	108. 1_muscles
K-10 (0.41) 98.04		a lot of people followed	109. 1_needs
K-11 (0.21) 98.25		them there. Everybody	110. 1 neither
K-12 (0.21) 98.46		wanted gold. And they	111. 1 nor
K-13 (0.21) 98.67		wanted dogs strong dogs	112. 1 north
K-14 (0.10) 98.77		with thick coats. The dogs	113. 1 northland
K-17 (0.10) 98.87		had to pull the gold	114. 1 numerous
K-18 (0.10) 98.97	father. He was not so large,	through the snow to towns	115. 1_or
K-20 (0.10) 99.07	he weighed only one hundred	and rivers. But Buck didn't	116. 1_over
K-24 (0.10) 99.17		know about the cold north,	117. 1 place
OFF 0.21 100%	mother, Shep, had been a	or gold-and he didn't know	118. 1_pounds
	Scotch shepherd dog.	about Manuel.	119. 1_primitive
			120. 1_progeny
			120. 1_progeny
	Producer Orestad Literature dans d.		
	Bookworm Graded Literature 1 and 2 Tokens: 1764		
<mark>.48</mark> the ge			
0=) 0.4 <u>is on t</u> <u>ihout</u> charg	Types : 409		N
0= its its c/	<u>Singletons</u> : 172 (42.05% (of types, 9.75% of tokens)
43/90=) <mark>0.4</mark> 1 <i>imits</i> on <u>tl</u> s <u>without</u> person <u>may</u> 1out charge			
k(⁴ ne , ons d p			
11 tin trsc ste v		Siltini	FORM (ortho)
lk rict rres ned	$d = \frac{M_1 - M_2}{2}$	M	SIMILAR DIFFERENT
o @ 1k <u>e strik</u> on <u>of k</u> an <i>arr</i>	$d = \frac{M_1 - M_2}{\sqrt{SD_1^2 + SD_2^2}}$		SIM- (1) (2) ILAR video school (vidéo) (école)
tio tior e al	$\frac{3D_1^2 + 3D_2^2}{2}$		
GL ratio @ 1k - 11k(43/90=) <mark>0</mark> See Lists <u>there are strict time limits on</u> detention <u>of</u> persons <u>without</u> charge an arrested person <u>m</u> not <u>be</u> detained <u>without</u> char	V 2		DIFF- (3) (4) ERENT actual impeach (actuel) (empêcher)
GL Se det cha not			